| 76376385 |  |
|----------|--|
| 190733   |  |
| \$590.00 |  |
| ij       |  |

| Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMA   | RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office                         |
|---|---|
| Tab settlings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼   | <b>VVV</b>  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.                                      |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):    Individual(s)   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: _Atwood Mobile products, Inc.  Internal Address: |
| 76/376,386; 76/376,387; 76/376,398  | 1,024,172; 1,027,869; 1,076,891   |
| Additional number(s) att  | ttached V Yes No  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John P. Iwanicki | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:   |
| Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account                 |
| Street Address: 28 State Street, 28th Floor   | 8. Deposit account number: 19-0733  |
| City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109   |   |
| DO NOT USE  | THIS SPACE  |
| 9. Signature.  John P. Iwanicki  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover                    | 9-22-03<br>ignature Date  |

Mail documents to be scorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

# Addendum to Recordation Form PTO-1594

### TRADEMARKS

Additional Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):

| Trademark Application No.(s) | Trademark Registration No.(s) |
|------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| 76/381,701                   | 1,323,099                     |
| 76/381,910                   | 1,366,565                     |
|                              | 1,443,019                     |
|                              | 1,604,507                     |
|                              | 1,662,376                     |
|                              | 1,702,479                     |
|                              | 1,739,672                     |
|                              | 1,741,161                     |
|                              | 1,997,527                     |
|                              | 2,351,548                     |
|                              | 2,397,577                     |
|                              | 2,535,804                     |

ey Docket No. 11361-70915

TRADEMARK REEL: 002720 FRAME: 0217

03-31-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE REC! Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ 102404969 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name;\_\_Atwood Mobile Products, Inc. Atwood Industries, Inc. Internal Address: Association. Individual(s) Street Address: 4750 Hiawatha Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Rockford State: IL Zip; 61103 Corporation-State Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association\_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership\_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_\_\_ Assignment Merger Corporation-State\_\_\_\_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other\_Capital Contribution If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Execution Date: (See attached addendum) (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/376,385; B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 832,205; 972,219; 76/376,386; 76/376,387; 76/376,398 1,024,172; 1,027,869; 1,076,891 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 23 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name:.... John P. Iwanicki 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_590.00 Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Enclosed /00000074 190733 03/28/2003 TDIAZ1 40.00 CH Authorized to be charged to deposit account 01 FC:B521 02 FC:8522 650.00 CH Street Address: 28 State Street, 28th Floor 8. Deposit account number: 19-0733 City:\_Boston State: MA Zip:02109 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. John P. Iwanicki Name of Person Signing Signature ng cover sheet, attachments, and document

## 00740958

6223/0011 37 001 Page 1 of

2000-09-22 11:01:10

CookyCounty Recorder

27.50

Form BCA-10.30

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

File#

SUBMIT.



(Rev. Jan. 1999)

Jessa White Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-1832

Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State."

The filing fee for restated articles of amendment - \$100,00

http://www.sos.state.ll.us

FILED

AUG 25 2000

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE This space for use by Secretary of State

Date *8*ース*5-00* 

Franchise Tax Filing Fee\*

Filing Fee\* \$25.00 Penalty \$

Approved: 🌠

| 1, - | CORPORATE NAME: | Atwood RV | Products, | Inc.        |          |
|------|-----------------|-----------|-----------|-------------|----------|
|      |                 |           |           | <del></del> | <br>     |
|      |                 |           |           |             | (Note 1) |

| <u>.</u> | MANNER OF ADOPTION OF A           | MENDMENT.          |
|----------|-----------------------------------|--------------------|
|          | THE THE PERSON AND SELECTION OF A | MATCHA CHANCE IA 1 |

| the following amendment of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted onAugust_15   |          |
|--|----------|
| 2000 in the manner indicated below. ("X" one box only) (Month & Day)   |          |
| By a majority of the incorporators, provided no directors were named in the articles of incorporation and no directors been elected: | irectors |
|  |          |

By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.10, the corporation having issued no shares as of the time of adoption of this amendment;

(Note 2)

By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.15, shares having been issued but shareholder action not being required for the adoption of the amendment;

(Note 3)

By the shareholders, in accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. At a meeting of shareholders, not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation were voted in favor of the amendment;

(Note 4)

By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by shareholders having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation. Shareholders who have not consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with Section 7.10;

(Notes 4 & 5).

By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by all the shareholders entitled to vote on this amendment.

### TEXT OF AMENDMENT:

When amendment effects a name change, insert the new corporate name below. Use Page 2 for all other amendments.

Article I: The name of the corporation is:

Atvood Mobile Products, Inc.

(NEW NAME)

All changes other than name, include on page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002720 FRAME: 0219

(Note 5)

#### **Text of Amendment**

(If emendment affects the corporate purpose, the amended purpose is required to be set forth in its entirety. If there is not sufficient space to do so, add one or more sheets of this size.)

| 00740958 |  | 74 | .∏Ģ | 58 | Page | 3 | n≠ |  |
|----------|--|----|-----|----|------|---|----|--|
|----------|--|----|-----|----|------|---|----|--|

|           | The manner, if not set forth in Art<br>or a reduction of the number of a<br>provided for or effected by this ar  | luthonzed shares of ar   | IV class below the number of   | feetlad charge of that of  |
|-----------|--|--|--|--|
|           | No change  |  |  |  |
|           | (a) The manner, if not set forth in<br>capital (Paid-In capital replaces<br>accounts) is as follows: (If not ap  | the terms Stated Capl  | tal and Paid-in Surplus and i  | nge in the amount of pa<br>is equal to the total of th   |
|           | No change  | ı  |  |  |
|           | (b) The amount of paid-in capital ( to the total of these accounts) as  No change  | Paid-in Capital replaces<br>changed by this amend  | s the terms Stated Capital and<br>dment is as follows: (If not ap  | l Paid-in Surplus and Is e<br>plicable, insert "No chan  |
|           | -  |  | Before Amendment   | After Amendment  |
|           |  | Paid-in Capital  | \$ <u></u>   | <b>5</b>   |
| The       | (Complete either iten<br>e undersigned corporation has cause<br>der penalties of perjury, that the fac   | id this statement to be s  | inatures must be in BLACK<br>signed by its duly authorized of<br>te.   |  |
|           | e undersigned corporation has cause<br>der penalties of perjury, that the fac-<br>ted August 16  | d this statement to be s<br>ts stated herein are tru<br>2000   | igned by its duly authorized of<br>ie.   | fficers, each of whom affil  |
| Dat       | e undersigned corporation has cause der penalties of perjury, that the facted August 16  Month & Day)  ested by  | this statement to be stated herein are tru  . 2000 (Year)  | ioned by its duly outbooked at   | ficers, each of whom affile  The  ation at date of execution   |
| Dat       | e undersigned corporation has cause der penalties of perjury, that the factedAugust !(o  Worth & Day)  ested by(Signature of Secretary or .  | this statement to be stated herein are tru  2000 (Year)  Assistant Secretary)  | igned by its duly authorized of its.  Atwood RV Products (Exact Name of Botadi by(Signature of Presid  | Ting. Ting. ation at date of execution to the control of the contr |
| Dat       | e undersigned corporation has cause der penalties of perjury, that the factedAugust !(c)  ested by(Signature of Secretary or .  Serven_Williams.   | this statement to be sits stated herein are tru  2000 (Year) Assistant Secretary) Secretary  | igned by its duly authorized of ite.  Atwood RV Products (Exact Name of Poteof) by  (Signature of President R. Boyee, P  | ficers, each of whom affili<br>7 Inc.<br>ation at date of execution<br>tent or Vice President)<br>resident   |
| Date atte | e undersigned corporation has cause der penalties of perjury, that the factedAugust !(o  Worth & Day)  ested by(Signature of Secretary or .  | this statement to be sits stated herein are tru  2000 (Year) Assistant Secretary) Secretary as and Title)  | igned by its duly authorized of its.  Atwood RV Products (Exact Name of Possion by (Signature of Presion David R. Boyee, P. (Type or Print)                      | Ticers, each of whom affile  Ting  Tition at date of execution  tent or Vice President)  resident  Name and Title)   |
| Date atte | e undersigned corporation has cause der penalties of perjury, that the facted August 16  Ested by Month & Day (Signature of Secretary or Servan Williams, (Type or Print Name authorized pursuant to mendment is authorized pursuant to  | this statement to be sits stated herein are tru  2000 (Year) Assistant Secretary) Secretary as and Title)  | igned by its duly authorized of its.  Atwood RV Products (Exact Name of Possion by (Signature of Presion David R. Boyee, P. (Type or Print)                      | Ticers, each of whom affile  Ting  Tition at date of execution  tent or Vice President)  resident  Name and Title)   |
| Date atte | e undersigned corporation has cause der penalties of perjury, that the facted August 16  Ested Day (Signature of Secretary or Servan Williams (Type or Print Name and title).  Month & Day (Signature of Secretary or | d this statement to be sits stated herein are true  2000 (Year)  Assistant Secretary) Secretary The and Title)  Section 10.10 by the income  | At wood RV Products  (Exact Name of Presidents)  (Signature of Presidents)  (Type or Print)  | ficers, each of whom affile  The fation at date of execution  tent or Vice President)  resident  Name and Title)  s must sign below, and the   |
| Date atte | e undersigned corporation has cause der penalties of perjury, that the factedAugust !(c)  ested by   | d this statement to be sits stated herein are truently and stated herein are truently (Year)  Assistant Secretary) Secretary To and Title)  Section 10.10 by the income pursuant to Section 10.10 by the board fesignated by the board fesignated by the board states. | At wood RV Products  (Exact Name of Joseph by (Signature of Presid David R. Bovee, P (Type or Print necorporators, the incorporator d, must sign below, and type | The The Trace of whom affile at least of executive trace of the trace of trace of the |
| Date atte | e undersigned corporation has cause der penalties of perjury, that the factor ded August Loay (Signature of Secretary or Serven Williams, (Type or Print Name and title) are the performent is authorized by the directors or such directors as may be condensigned affirms, under the penaltied   | d this statement to be sits stated herein are truently and stated herein are truently (Year)  Assistant Secretary) Secretary To and Title)  Section 10.10 by the income pursuant to Section 10.10 by the board fesignated by the board fesignated by the board states. | At wood RV Products  (Exact Name of Joseph by (Signature of Presid David R. Bovee, P (Type or Print necorporators, the incorporator d, must sign below, and type | The The Trace of whom affile at least of executive trace of the trace of trace of the |
| Date atte | e undersigned corporation has cause der penalties of perjury, that the factor ded August I.C.  ested Day (Signature of Secretary or J. Bryan Williams. (Type or Print Name and title.)  mendment is authorized pursuant to brint name and title.  mendment is authorized by the directors or such directors as may be condensigned affirms, under the performance of the period of the perio | d this statement to be sits stated herein are truently and stated herein are truently (Year)  Assistant Secretary) Secretary To and Title)  Section 10.10 by the income pursuant to Section 10.10 by the board fesignated by the board fesignated by the board states. | At wood RV Products  (Exact Name of Joseph by (Signature of Presid David R. Bovee, P (Type or Print necorporators, the incorporator d, must sign below, and type | The The Trace of whom affile at least of executive trace of the trace of trace of the |
| Date atte | e undersigned corporation has cause der penalties of perjury, that the factor ded August Loay (Signature of Secretary or Serven Williams, (Type or Print Name and title) are the performent is authorized by the directors or such directors as may be condensigned affirms, under the penaltied   | d this statement to be sits stated herein are truently (Year)  Assistant Secretary) Secretary The and Title)  OR  ctors pursuant to Sections for pursuant to Section 10.10 by the boar malties of perjury, that  | At wood RV Products  (Exact Name of Joseph by (Signature of Presid David R. Bovee, P (Type or Print necorporators, the incorporator d, must sign below, and type | The The Trace of whom affile at least of executive trace of the trace of trace of the |

00**74**0958 <sub>Feet 100</sub>

#### NOTES and INSTRUCTIONS

- NOTE 1: Size the true exact corporate name as it appears on the records of the office of the Secretary of State, BEFORE any amendments herein reported.
- NOTE 2: Incorporators are permitted to adopt amendments ONLY before any shares have been issued and before any directors have been named or elected. (§ 10.10)
- NOTE 3: Directors may adopt amendments without shareholder approval in only seven instances, as follows:
  - (a) to remove the names and addresses of directors named in the articles of incomporation:
  - (b) to remove the name and address of the initial registered agent and registered office, provided a statement pursuant to § 5.10 is also filed;
  - (c) to increase, decrease, create or eliminate the par value of the shares of any class, so long as no class or series of shares is adversely affected.
  - (d) to split the issued whole shares and unissued authorized shares by multiplying them by a whole number, so long as no class or series is adversely effected thereby;
  - (e) to change the corporate name by substituting the word "corporation", "Incorporated", "company", "limited", or the abbreviation "corp.", "inc.", "co.", or "ltd." for a similar word or abbreviation in the name, or by adding a geographical attribution to the name;
  - (f) to reduce the authorized shares of any class pursuant to a cancellation statement filed in accordance with § 9.05.
  - (g) to restate the articles of incorporation as currently amended.

(6.10.15)

NOTE 4: All amendments not adopted under § 10.10 or § 10.15 require (1) that the board of directors adopt a resolution setting forth the proposed amendment and (2) that the shareholders approve the amendment.

Shareholder approval may be (1) by vote at a shareholders' meeting (either annual or special) or (2) by consent, in writing, without a meeting.

To be adopted, the amendment must receive the affirmative vote or consent of the holders of at least 2/3 of the outstanding shares entitled to vote on the amendment (but if class voting applies, then also at least a 2/3 vote within each class is required).

The articles of incorporation may supersede the 2/3 vote requirement by specifying any smaller or larger vote requirement not less than a majority of the outstanding shares entitled to vote and not less than a majority within each class when class voting applies.

(§ 10.20)

NOTE 5: When shareholder approval is by consent, all shareholders must be given notice of the proposed amendment at least 5 days before the consent is signed. If the amendment is adopted, shareholders who have not signed the consent must be promptly notified of the passage of the amendment.

(§§ 7.10 & 10.20)

C-173.11

RECORDED: 09/22/2003

Page 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002720 FRAME; 0222